SPO78RDG

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED (QUIT CLAIM)

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: SPOMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, EDWARD SPOMER, PRESIDENT, SHARON K. TINNON, SECRETARY

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: RIDGE DRIVE RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1978

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

	163303	Earch	Source	Recorder.	
POMER CONSTRUCTION C				*********	
whose address is				STATE DOCUMENTA	WRY FEE
County of	MESA	, and Sta	te of		
COLORADO, for the c	consideration of			DATE UN 16'78	A
	ONE Doll	ars, in hand	paid,	5 Geerng	
hereby sell(s) and quit claim(s) to CITY OF	GRAND JU	NCTION		
whose address is					
County of	MESA , ar	nd State of	COLORAI)O , the followin	ng real
property, in the	County of	MESA	, an	d State of Colorado, t	-
RIDG	E DRIVE RIGH	T-OF-WAY	DEDICATI	ON	
A tract of land ded the Southeast Quart of Section 1, Towns County of Mesa, Sta- particularly describ	er (SE 1/4) hip 1 South, te of Colora	of the N Range 1 do. Sai	orthwest West of	Quarter (NW 1/ the Ute Meridi	/4) ian,
1, with all bearings distance of 673.72 thence North 48 ⁶ 57' ning; thence South of a curve to the r chord bears South 5 South line of the No thence North 80 ⁶ 401	41°02'05" We ight whose ra 3°49'35" We orthwest Qua	st 41.24 adius is	feet; th 360.25 f	ence along the leet and whose	e arc long
Unarter (NW 1/4) of thence North 00 02': curve to the left wi bears North 61 51'2: 60.12 feet to the T: more or less. with all its appurtenances	said Section 34" East 30. hose radius 3" East 290.	ng the Son 1 a di 00 feet; is 300.2 61 feet;	<pre>1/4) of outh line stance of thence a 5 feet ar thence S</pre>	said Section 1 of the Northw 143.21 feet; long the arc o d whose long o outh 45°22'58"	l; vest of a chord ' East
Quarter (NW 1/4) of thence North 00 02': curve to the left wi bears North 61 51'2: 60.12 feet to the Tr more or less. with all its appurtenances	said Section 34" East 30. hose radius 3" East 290. rue Point of	ng the Son 1 a di 00 feet; is 300.2 61 feet; Beginni:	<pre>1/4) of outh line stance of thence a 5 feet ar thence S ng, conta</pre>	said Section 1 of the Northw 143.21 feet; long the arc o d whose long o outh 45°22'58"	l; vest of a chord ' East
Quarter (NW 1/4) of thence North 00 02': curve to the left wi bears North 61 51'2: 60.12 feet to the Tr more or less. with all its appurtenances	said Section 34" East 30. hose radius 3" East 290.	ng the Son 1 a di 00 feet; is 300.2 61 feet; Beginni: ,19 7 2	1/4) of outh line stance of thence a 5 feet ar thence S ng, conta	said Section 1 of the Northw 143.21 feet; long the arc o d whose long o outh 45°22'58"	l; vest of a chord ' East
Quarter (NW 1/4) of thence North 00 02' curve to the left wi bears North 61 51'2 60.12 feet to the Tr more or less. with all its appurtenances Signed this / 3 th STATE OF COLOR. County of	said Section 34" East 30. hose radius 1 3" East 290. rue Point of day of June ADO, ALC,	ng the S n 1 a di 00 feet; is 300.2 61 feet; Beginni: ,19,72 Spomer Rreside Secreta	1/4) of outh line stance of thence a 5 feet ar thence S ng, conta	on Company	l; vest of a chord ' East
Quarter (NW 1/4) of thence North 00 02': curve to the left wi bears North 61 51'22 60.12 feet to the Ta more or less. with all its appurtenances Signed this / 3 th STATE OF COLOR.	ADO, May of June ADO, May as acknowledged I NNON, Secret	ng the Son 1 a di 00 feet; is 300.2 61 feet; Beginni: ,19'72 Spomer Rreside Guard Secreta s. before me th Edward	1/4) of outh line stance of thence a 5 feet ar thence S ng, conta	on Company	l; vest of a chord ' East
Quarter (NW 1/4) of thence North 00 02': curve to the left wi bears North 61 51'2: 60.12 feet to the Tr more or less. with all its appurtenances Signed this /3 th Signed this /3 th Signed this /3 th The foregoing instrument wi day of JUNJE AMD SHARON K. T.	said Section 34" East 30.4 hose radius 1 3" East 290.4 rue Point of day of June ADO,	ng the Son 1 a di 00 feet; is 300.2 61 feet; Beginni: ,19'72 Spomer Rreside Guard Secreta s.	1/4) of outh line stance of thence a 5 feet ar thence S ng, conta	on Company	l; vest of a chord ' East

^{398.} QUIT CLAIM DEED-Short form-Sec. 118-1-13 as amended 1961. --8-74 --Bradford Publishing Co.. 1824-46 Stout Street. Denver Column

